GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING LAITUMKHRAH-NONGRIMMAW, SHILLONG 793011

Email: dert.megh@gmail.com

No.DERT/UpgdIT/1/2023/PF/688

Dated Shillong the ____July, 2024

NOTIFICATION

With reference to the invitation of bids under **Ref No.DERT/UpgdIT/1/2023/PF/3 Dated Shillong the 3rd November, 2023**, the Directorate of Educational Research and Training (DERT), Shillong as per Government's approval do hereby declares that Item-Wise Contracts are awarded as per Lowest rates and/or adherence to Specifications at Annexure A quoted against the particular items for the Request For Quotation (RFQ) for Supply, Delivery and Installation of IT Equipment's at DERT under the State Scheme "Upgradation of IT infrastructure at the Directorate of Educational Research & Training (DERT), Shillong".

Sl.No	Lowest Bidder	Particulars	Remarks
1	M/S Spectrum, Brahmo Samaj Complex, Keating Road, Shillong.	Desktop Computer	
		Laptop	
		Printer (A4/Legal) –	
		Print, Scan & Copy	
		LaserJet Pro Series	Item-wise Contracts
2	Lifeline Enterprises, 105, Joavan	Mini Speaker 2.0	are Awarded as per
	Towers, Opposite Bara Showroom,	Wi-Fi Gigabit Router	Lowest rates or
	Bara Bazar, Shillong-793002.		Adherence to
		720p/1080p webcam	Specification at
3	Indian Export and Import Co., "Krishnajyoti", Spring Side, Nongthymmai, Shillong-793014.	with Mic	Annexure A quoted
		Wi-Fi Gigabit	against the particular
		Extender	items.
		Internet Security	·
		Uninterruptible	
		power supply (UPS)	
		600 VA	

The respective Bidders are hereby requested to collect the Work Order from the office of the Undersigned.

Director,
Directorate of Educational Research & Training,
Meghalaya, Shillong

Memo.No.DERT/UpgdIT/1/2023/PF/688-A

Dated Shillong the 18th July, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department, Meghalaya Shillong in reference to letter No.EDN.125/2004/371 dated 02.07.2024
- 2 The Web Administrator, O/o DHTE, Shillong for uploading in the Education Department Website.
- 3. Office Notice Board.

Director,
Directorate of Educational Research & Training,
Meghalaya, Shillong

355 357 19 JUL 2024 39 TI 24 19 JUL 2024